disgust at the weakness of the bidding.

“Seventy cents!” said Harald, in a voice that trembled
a little.

“Eighty cents!” said Karkof, almost in the same
breath.

A nod from Todrin woke up the Major, as if he were on
springs.

“Hundred cents!” said the Canadian.

That meant 407,000 dollars!

Four hundred and seven thousand dollars! A high
price to pay for a collection of icebergs, ice-fields, and
ice-floes!

And the representative of the North Polar Practical
Association did not even raise his eyes from his newspaper.
Had he been instructed not to bid? If he had
waited for his competitors to bid their highest, surely the